FORM PTC '594 (Mouvied) (Rev. 6-93)	RECORD'	TO SOUTH OUT TO	Docket No.:
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	IRAL	7-06-1999	JEL/J/259
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼			▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Par	tents and Tra	101083357 ginal	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	OIP -	01083357   2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):
ILC Dover, Incorporated			
One Moonwalker Road	JUL - 1 1939	Name: <u>ILC Dover IP, Incorpo</u>	orated
Frederica, Delaware 19946-2080	JUL I 1999	/ Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)	Association AND	Street Address: One Moonwa	alker Road
☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	Limited Partnership	City: Frederica	State: <b>DE</b> ZIP: 19946
☐ Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🛛 Yes 🔲 No	☐ Association	
		☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership	
	Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	Other	
☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the Unit	
Execution Date: December 27, 1996		designation is (Designations must be a separate doc	☐ Yes ☐ N cument from
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration n	iumbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	, ,	B. Trademark Regist	ration No (s)
• •			adion 140.(3)
75/042,004		1,795,891 1,917,990 1,900,700 1,945,082 1,901,761	
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏖 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed</li></ol>		Total number of applications a registrations involved:	1 6
Name: STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER	& MOSHER, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$165.00
Internal Address: <u>Suite 850/JEL/J/25</u>		☑ Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be charged t	to deposit account
Street Address: 1615 L Street, NW		8. Deposit account number:	
		19-4375	
City: Washington State	e: <u>DC</u> ZIP: <u>20036</u>		
7/02/1999 DNGUYEN 00000150 1795891	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
1 FC:481 40.00 DP 2 FC:482 125.00 DP			
9. Statement and signature.	of the foressine info	otion is true and somet and are at	toohad aanu is a terre seem
To the best of my knowledge and belic of the original document.	er, the loregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any att	наспец сору is a true сору
James E. Ledbetter	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	( / hur /	July 1, 1999
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
Tota	I number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and	6
		TRAI	DEMARK

REEL: 001923 FRAME: 0366

Item 1 (continued)

The Bank of New York 1401 Franklin Avenue, Garden City, New York 11530

Wilmington Trust Company 139 South State Street Dover, Delaware 19901

TRADEMARK REEL: 001923 FRAME: 0367

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ILC Dover, Incorporated, having a mailing address at One Moonwalker Road, Frederica, Delaware 19946-2080 (in such capacity, the "Assignor"), is, by reason of its re-negotiation of a Patent and Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated July 16, 1996 between ILC Dover, Incorporated and The Chase Manhattan Bank, having a mailing address at 7600 Jericho Turnpike, Woodbury, New York 11797, as agent for itself and for The Bank of New York and Wilmington Trust Company, the present title owner of (a) those U.S. trademark applications and registrations identified in Schedule A attached hereto and (b) those U.S. patent applications and registrations identified in Schedule B attached hereto.

AND WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of transferring the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. trademark applications and registrations identified in Schedule A together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby together with said U.S. patents and patent applications identified in Schedule B to its wholly-owned subsidiary ILC Dover IP, Inc., having a mailing address at One Moonwalker Road, Frederica, Delaware 19946-2080 (the "Asssignee"), as a contribution to the capital of Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, effective January 1, 1997, the said Assignor of these presents does assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to (a) the U.S. trademark applications and registrations identified in Schedule A together with all goodwill of the Assignor's business in connection with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks and (b) the U.S. patents and patent applications identified in Schedule B, in each case as a contribution to the capital of Assignee.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001923 FRAME: 0368

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunder executed this instrument this 27th day of December, 1996.

ILC DOVER, INCORPORATED

By:	nton D. Rich
_	2 14 7

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 001923 FRAME: 0369

## SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations			
Registration No.	Registration Date	Status	Mark
1,795,891	9/28/93	Active	DRUMROLL
1,900,700	6/20/95	Active	KEGWRAP
1,901,761	6/27/95	Active	ZIPTANK
1,917,990	9/12/95	Active	STREAM SAVER
1,945,082	1/2/96	Active	XYGEL

Trademark Application			
Application No.	Filing Date	Status	Mark
75/042,004	1/11/96	Publication cleared on 12/9/96	VAPOR GUARD

TRADEMARK REEL: 001923 FRAME: 0370

## SCHEDULE B

Patents			
Patent No.	Issue Date	Maintenance Fee Status	Title
4,242,769	1/6/81	None required; filed before 12/11/80	Anti-Exposure Inflatable Structure
5,118,558	6/2/92	Current	Laminate Material
5,140,980	8/25/92	Current	Hood Mask & Air Filter System
5,228,477	7/20/93	None due yet	Leak Preventing Device
5,368,395	11/29/94	None due yet	Flexible Storage Tank W/ Removable Liner
5,558,131	9/24/96	None due yet	Method & Apparatus for Blocking Fluid Through Conduit

Patent Applications			
Serial Number	Filing Date	Status	Title
08/459,670	6/2/95	Pending	
08/598,357	2/8/96	Pending; no action yet	

TRADEMARK REEL: 001923 FRAME: 0371

**RECORDED: 07/01/1999**